maintain ice airstrips shall be obtained from lakes and ponds, proximal to the 
drilling targets as outlined in the application and shall not exceed one hundred 
and forty (140) cubic metres per day.  The volume of water for the purposes of 
this Licence shall not exceed one hundred and fifty five (155) cubic metres per 
day.  

PART E: CONDITIONS FOR CAMPS, ACCESS INFRASTRUCTURE AND 

OPERATIONS 

Insert Item 5 The Licensee shall provide the geographical coordinates for the four (4) small 

camps to the NWB at least 45 days prior to their establishment.